

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH**

CWP No. 18449 of 2018

Date of Decision: 27.07.2018

Mahender Singh and another

...Petitioners

Vs.

State of Haryana and others

...Respondents

CORAM:- HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RAJIV NARAIN RAINA

Present: Mr. V.D. Sharma, Advocate,
for the petitioners.

RAJIV NARAIN RAINA, J. (Oral)

It is open to the government to fix the date from which the arrears of money are to be paid. If overtime allowance is revised from particular date of notification, no employee can raise a legitimate complaint for retrospective payments. It is not that the petitioners have not been paid overtime allowance while working as Driver and Conductor.

The petition is dismissed.

**(RAJIV NARAIN RAINA)
JUDGE**

27.07.2018

kv

Whether speaking/reasoned : *Yes/No*
Whether reportable : *Yes/No*